Oak Ridge Environmental Management Office Response - OMB 2021 Technical Standards Data
Call

Hamilton, Jennifer Gwen <Jennifer.Hamilton@Science.doe.gov>
Tue 10/19/2021 9:31 AM

To: Feit, Jeffrey (HQ) <jeffrey.feit@hqg.doe.gov>; Knight, Kathy (HQ) <kathy.knight@hq.doe.gov>; Diane Johnson
<djohnson@doxcelerate.com>

Cc: Hamilton, Jennifer Gwen <Jennifer.Hamilton@Science.doe.gov>; Langweil, Jessica <Jessica.Langweil@science.doe.gov>; Wilson, Dennis
<Dennis.Wilson@science.doe.gov>

Good morning,

The Annual TS Participants for the Oak Ridge Environmental Management Office are the same as last year and there are no
changes to either. | have now received confirmation from both participants. These are shown below from the TSL-4. With this
submission, the 2021 Annual OMB Data Call has been completed for the Office of Science Consolidated Service Center and the
Oak Ridge Office of Environmental Management. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Oak Ridge Operations Office - EM

Levy, Kevin

National Fire Protection Association,
DOE Fire Safety Committee/ECOG DOE
Fire Safety Committee/ECOG

Perkins, Larry

National Fire Protection Association,
ASTM&NFPA 70E Standard for Electrical
Safety in the Workplace

Have a terrific day!

Jenni

Jennifer G. Hamilton [Jenni]

Senior Program Analyst | Federal Lead | SCMS Operations, Records, Directives, & Technical Standards Programs
Certified Records Management Field Official | Consolidated Service Center | Office of Science

U. S. Department of Energy | Office of Acquisition & Business Services | Business Division | AB-32

Phone: (865) 576-0681 | Cell: (865) 643-1981 | <>< | E-mail Jennifer.Hamilton@science.doe.gov
Service.....Over.....Self

From: Feit, Jeffrey <jeffrey.feit@hq.doe.gov>
Sent: Monday, August 30, 2021 3:13 PM

To:

Subject: OMB 2021 Data Call

Dear TSMs,

Please find the attached 2021 OMB Data Call Memorandum and other associated attachments. Please do the best you can in
meeting the November 15, 2021, deadline. If you have any general OMB Report-related questions please contact me. If you
have technical questions about the data collection process (spreadsheets, instructions, etc.), please contact Doxcelerate
Support at: support@doxcelerate.com




Sincerely,

Jeff Feit
Manager, DOE Technical Standards Program



